2008), as amended. The cash balances corresponding to the liability for unredeemed gift vouchers are
accordingly not available for general use by the company as contemplated by IAS 7 – Statement of Cash Flows.

The statements of financial position as at 1 July 2019 and 30 June 2020 have been restated to correctly reflect
the value of unredeemed gift cards as a liability, and to reflect the cash balances equivalent to the aggregate
value of all unredeemed gift vouchers as restricted cash. The statement of cash flows for the prior year ended
30 June 2020 has been restated to reflect the correct movement in the liability for unredeemed gift vouchers
and cash that is not restricted cash.

The restatements had no impact on the consolidated statements of profit or loss and other comprehensive
income previously reported.

ANNEXURE 1 – Summarised consolidated financial statements
(extracted from audited information)(continued)

56 | Spur Corporation Ltd

19. CORRECTION OF ERROR continued

The impact of the restatements referred to above are listed below:

Extract from consolidated statements of financial position

R'000

As at
30 June

2020
as previously

reported

 Correction
of gift

vouchers

 Restated
as at

30 June
2020

ASSETS
Current assets
Restricted cash 731  7 940 8 671
Cash and cash equivalents 167 289  (1 937)  165 352
Total current assets 276 437  6 003  282 440
TOTAL ASSETS 794 903  6 003  800 906

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 43 707  6 003  49 710
Total current liabilities 131 405  6 003  137 408
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 794 903  6 003  800 906

R'000

As at
1 July
2019

as previously
reported*

 Correction
of gift

vouchers

Restated
as at
1 July
2019

ASSETS
Current assets
Restricted cash 14 305  3 704  18 009
Cash and cash equivalents 283 979  (2 121)  281 858
Total current assets 558 158  1 583  559 741
TOTAL ASSETS 1 077 674  1 583  1 079 257

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 66 611  1 583  68 194
Total current liabilities 81 466  1 583  83 049
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 1 077 674  1 583  1 079 257

*  Based on 30 June 2019, after transitional adjustment relating to IFRS 16 on 1 July 2019.

ANNEXURE 1 – Summarised consolidated financial statements
(extracted from audited information)(continued)

Notice and Proxy of Annual General Meeting and Summarised Consolidated Financial Statements 2021 | 57

19. CORRECTION OF ERROR continued

 Extract from consolidated statement of cash flows

R'000

Year ended
30 June

2020
as previously

reported

 Correction
of gift

vouchers

 Restated
year ended

30 June
2020

Cash flow from operating activities
Operating profit before working capital changes 147 804 – 147 804
Working capital changes 29 945 184  30 129

Cash generated from operations 177 749 184  177 933
Interest income received 56 638 –  56 638
Interest expense paid  (4 721) – (4 721)
Tax paid (53 410) –  (53 410)
Dividends paid (75 350) –  (75 350)

Net cash flow from operating activities 100 906 184  101 090
Net cash flow from investing activities 56 497 –  56 497
Net cash flow from financing activities (274 151) –  (274 151)

Net movement in cash and cash equivalents (116 748) 184  (116 564)
Effect of foreign exchange fluctuations 58 – 58
Net cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year 283 979  (2 121) 281 858

Net cash and cash equivalents at end of year 167 289  (1 937)  165 352

ANNEXURE 1 – Summarised consolidated financial statements
(extracted from audited information)(continued)

58 | Spur Corporation Ltd

CURRICULUM VITAE OF DIRECTORS UP FOR RE-ELECTION OR ELECTION,
AS THE CASE MAY BE

NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS
André Parker (70)
Appointed 15 October 2020
MCom – Stellenbosch

André spent most of his career with the SAB/SAB Miller group and was managing director of SAB Miller’s Africa and
Asia portfolio for 10 years. He is currently a non-executive director of Distell (lead independent director) and Carozzi
SARL, a leading food company in Chile. He previously served as chairman of Tiger Brands and Remgro’s TSB, and on